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PROFILE
Since 1990 FLEX has been a leader in setting up public indoor and outdoor places, by 
creating standard and custom solutions for directional signage, communication and 
pedestrian traffic management, display systems and multi-media supports.  Focus on 
quality, innovation, Made-in-Italy design and professional consultation services make FLEX 
the ideal partner to meet your customisation needs and give your communication a 
distinctive character and effectiveness.

Turning ideas into concrete design solutions – this is the ongoing commitment of the FLEX 
Creativity & Design and Research & Development teams.  Focusing on top quality, 
guaranteed by the expert treatment of products designed and manufactured in Italy, has led 
to FLEX being proactive in relation to bespoke customer requirements. Not only does the 
catalogue have a wide range of standard products, the company also has a much wider 
vision of creative and structural requirements that has driven imagination and production 
beyond the limits deemed possible. At times over the years it has been bespoke products 
that have proved to be a source of inspiration and a market challenge for FLEX, and resulted 
in new catalogue items being produced. The possibilities are endless – each project is 
initiated and developed with the same commitment for the national and international 
markets FLEX has been dealing with since 1990, and the customised solutions are still in 
existence that were created for them. 
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OUTDOOR &
SMART BUILDING
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Flex assisting in the creation of the perfect wayfinding and 
communication strategy that is increasingly oriented towards digital, 
to maximize the experience of the peoples while enhancing the 
service, for the benefit of alla brands and companies involved. The 
result is achieved through two main stages: first, the study and 
sharing of a project aiming to a highly effective pedestrian flow 
management. Second, the development of an extremely 
personalized signage and communication system.
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Connectivity

 

 

Connect your personal device to free

ultra-fast WiFi hotspot

www.flex.it

Monitor 65" double side

LED Lighting

LED Lighting
Light for identification kiosk

Aluminum Pole
Color RAL 1014 ivory

Router Gateway Radio

Car detection sensor

Live Travel Information

Announcements & Advertising 

 

 

Interactive Touchscreen 
Enables easy access to live

mapping, city directions,

information and services

Internet Enabled Information & AssistanceUSB Device Charging

Connectivity

Security Cam

Facial Reader - Motion Sensor

LED Lighting
Light for identification kiosk

Sensor level 
Light for identification Waste baskets;

White light

EMPTY

Red light

FULL
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Wayfinding & Security

LED Lighting
Light for identification kiosk

Interactive Touchscreen 

Internet Enabled Information & Assistance

USB Device Charging

Connectivity

Facial Reader - Motion Sensor 

LED Lighting
Light for identification kiosk
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Glass panel

Adhesive film of distinctive feature element with 
fixed background (not replaceable)

White frost film 
(needed to divide different graphics)

Optical waveguide with LED

Adhesive film of distinctive feature element with 
fixed background (not replaceable)

Adhesive film with fixed
 background and pictogram (not replaceable)

Glass panel

Glass custom panel with distinctive 
feature element (tennis ball) 

Internal frame in steel material 
and painted black finish

Hook bracket for plinth in steel 
material and polished chrome finish

Internal frame in steel material 
and painted black finish

Internal glass graphic panel

Hook bracket for plinth in steel material 
and polished chrome finish

Plinth made of reinforced 
concrete

Glass custom panel
depth 12 mm
diameter 400 mm

Glass fixing bracket in steel and
polished chrome finish

Outer structure in steel and polished 
chrome finish 10 mm depth 

Outer structure in steel material 
and polished chrome finish

Glass graphic panel glass
8 mm depth

Optical waveguide 
Depth 10 mm with LED

Glass graphic panel glass
8 mm depth

Circular optical waveguide
diameter 320 mm with LED 

Outer structure in steel and polished 
chrome finish 10 mm depth 

Glass custom panel
depth 12 mm

diameter 400 mm

THE OUTDOOR TOTEM WILL BE PARTLY SEALED WITH SILICONE MATERIAL IN ORDER TO PROTECT IT FROM WEATHER

Internal frame in steel material 
and painted black finish

FORMAL INSPIRATION
Ball optical path
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01 02070603 0304 05 05 05 0504



CORE AREA - GATE 32 - TAND ALONE SIGNAGE -  HISTORY with INFOCORE AREA - GATE 34 - INTERACTIVE MAPSCORE AREA - GATE 34 - SHADING WALK and WAYFINDING
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The Local Area - The Past - The Future
Inspired by Najdi Vernacular Architecture
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CONTROL ROOMS,
MEETING ROOMS
& OFFICES
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Purposeful work deserves meaningful places that blend design, 
materiality and performance — how a space performs is just as 
critical as how it looks and feels.



Storage Room

Control Center 
Operator Console

Decision Room

Manager and IT

Room 
Copy 

Room

Server 

Room
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Products:

01 02 01 03

02

05 04

03

04

06

06

01

01

02

03

05

07

02

08

08

0808

46 - CONTROL ROOMS, MEETING ROOMS & OFFICES CONTROL CONTROL ROOMS, MEETING ROOMS & OFFICES - 47



01

02

03

04

05

06 07

08

09 11

12

10

04

13

02

05

08

14

11

15

Private Office

Private Toilette

Digital Meeting Room

16
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Server Room
Private Lounge

Decision Room

Command Center
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Meeting Room IT Offices
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ClickShare
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ROOM RESERVATION PANEL - DDS 10" (Huddle and Meeting Room) - Running or future meeting and events identification

22
,3

 
34,8 3.2 

10.1”
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CONTEMPORARY LCD CEILING MOUNT/REMOTE-CONTROLLED/MOTORIZED - MEETING ROOM 

174.9

128.3

65.6 80

24.8

76.3

Monitor 60"

Unbeatable functions

CONTROL ROOMS, MEETING ROOMS & OFFICES - 59



200x100

Luminous panel for impact communication.
Dimension message: 200x100 cm;
Panel,with easy message change system for high impact communications;
Product finish: polished chrome;

LED PANEL CHROME - Message 200x100 cm 

206 cm

10
6 

cm

thickness 2.5 cm

Front view Side view
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70 

111 

MEDIA CHROME 3x42" - Dynamic Communication - 3 Kings

thickness 7 

52.4 

93 42”42”42”

230 
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Message Exchange

Transparent PETG protection  
thickness 1 mm 

Graphic examples
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200x100

206

10
6 

thickness 2.5 

LED PANEL CHROME - Message 200x100 cm 



Message Exchange
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100x200

LED PANEL CHROME - Message 100x200 cm 

20
6 

106 

thickness 2.5 



200x100

Luminous panel for impact communication.
Dimension message: 200x100 cm;
Panel,with easy message change system for high impact communications;
Product finish: polished chrome;

LED PANEL CHROME - Message 200x100 cm 

206 cm

10
6 

cm

thickness 2.5 cm

Front view Side view
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BREAK &
RELAX AREAS
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A scalable, nurturing environment that’s indicative of an 
organization’s culture and brand, a WorkCafé is both a retreat and a 
place to engage. This ideabook offers solutions that will help you 
design a workplace where employees can choose the best place to 
work based on their preference and need.
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200x100

Luminous panel for impact communication.
Dimension message: 200x100 cm;
Panel,with easy message change system for high impact communications;
Product finish: polished chrome;

LED PANEL CHROME - Message 200x100 cm 

206 cm

10
6 

cm

thickness 2.5 cm

Front view Side view
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50x140

50x140

56 cm

14
6 

cm

thickness 2.5 cm

Front view Side view

50x140

50x140

50x140

50x140

50x140

400 cm

Luminous panel for impact communication.
Dimension message: 7x50x140 cm;
Panel,with easy message change system for high impact communications;
Product finish: polished chrome;

LED PANEL CHROME - COMPOSITION - Message 50x140 cm 
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02

05

01

03

07

04

06

03

03 03

02

01

04

Products:
01 - Contemporary and comfortable, the fixed sofa is composed of deep and welcoming seats for relaxation - Tiffany fabric;
02 - Coffee table with glass and ceramic  top, coated metal frame;
03 - Armchair with sinuous lines and a wide welcoming seat, which accompanies you in your moments of relaxation;
04 - Carpet completely made of raw wool;
05 - Metal vase;
06 - Plastic vase;
07 - Oak wood parquet.

01 0203 0306 01 0203 0305
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Visitors Wainting Lounge

10

05
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06

Social/Lounge Area

09
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03

02
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01

01
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Experience Area

07

01
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thickness 4 cm

200

76

55”

10

Wooden bench in MDF finisch white durmast.
Dimension: 300x50 cm
Swiwel wheels for easy movement

WOODEN BENCH - Furniture (Exhibition Room)

floor level

320

50

Graphic pattern screen-printed
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535

22
0

50x200

70x200

50x200 50x200

50x200

50x14050x140

Panel A

Panel B Panel B

Panel B Panel B

Panel C Panel C

thickness 2.5 cm

16

COMPOSITION LED PANEL CHROME - Static Communication 
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330

FORNITURE DESIGN  - Coffee Area

46

A BC

200x100

206 

10
6

Accessory: the italian design

T1/1 T1/34 R280

Natural cotton Rico

700

3
1
.5

3
5
.5

3
1
.5

3
8

31.5

31.5

40

4
0

4
4
.5

Metal table
White or Red

A B C

LED PANEL CHROME - Message 200x100 cm 
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74,9

127,8

55”

FORNITURE DESIGN  - Coffee Area

Accessory: the italian design

Color: white

109

TABLE H.109

Color: white51

390

SIDEBOARD

Color: white

100

COFFEE MACHINE

Color: red

23

32

12



ART CORNER 

304 

240 

22
0/

24
0 

60 

A4

55"55”
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INNOVATION ROOMS
& EXHIBITION
ROOMS
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An Innovation Room is a cross-functional plan that creates a safe 
haven for new ideas. With opportunities for individual and group 
collaboration across time zones and continents, it’s a place that 
fosters a culture of innovation through the creation, sharing, and 
testing of idea.
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Products:
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Accessory: Barstool, the italian design
BARSTOOL H.75

Color: white
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DISPLAY UNIT whit MEDIA CHROME 55" 

55”

164 

236,5 

43 

thickness 4 
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50x140

50x140

56 cm

14
6 

cm

thickness 2.5 cm

Front view Side view

50x140

50x140

50x140

50x140

50x140

400 cm

Luminous panel for impact communication.
Dimension message: 7x50x140 cm;
Panel,with easy message change system for high impact communications;
Product finish: polished chrome;

LED PANEL CHROME - COMPOSITION - Message 50x140 cm 
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55”55” 55”
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Products:
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RECEPTION &
PUBBLIC SPACES
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Purposeful work deserves meaningful places that blend design, 
materiality and performance — how a space performs is just as 
critical as how it looks and feels.
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Products:

01

02 02

03 03
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MULTIMEDIA STRUCTURE with TRASPARENT OLED

500glass 488

gl
as

s 
31

9

glass A - 488x79

glass B - 488x159

glass A - 488x79
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65"

WebCam - LOGITECH HD PRO

Monitor 65"

Stand-alon electronic 
RFID lock

Player - nuc5i3RYK Intel NUC Kit

Laminated glass and tempered 
extra clear glass (6+1.5PVB++)
Black color

Polycarbonate film with 
touch sensors/microconductors

Laminated glass and tempered 
extra clear glass (6+1.5PVB++)

Monitor 65"

Polycarbonate film with 
touch sensors/microconductors
projected capacitive technology – 40 touches

WebCam C920 - Full HD 1080p
Proximity IR sensor

Metal structure in 

galvanized steel



Message Exchange

412 

20
0 

50 

50x200 50x200 50x200 50x200 50x200 50x200 50x200 50x200
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active area 2321

2331

24
0 ac

tiv
e 

ar
ea

 1
39

structural glass

OLED 55"

OLED 55"

OLED 55"

OLED 55"

OLED 55"

OLED 55"

OLED 55"

OLED 55"

OLED 55"

OLED 55"

OLED 55"

OLED 55"
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20
3 

950 
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Monitor 55"

Stand-alon electronic 
RFID lock

Player - nuc5i3RYK Intel NUC Kit

Laminated glass and tempered 
extra clear glass (6+1.5PVB++)
Black color

Laminated glass and tempered 
extra clear glass (6+1.5PVB++)

Monitor 55"

Metal structure in 

galvanized steel

55”

glass 785

gl
as

s 
25

80



136 - RECEPTION & PUBBLIC SPACES RECEPTION & PUBBLIC SPACES - 137

3.8

128

75.1

55”



PRODUCT DESIGN
STAGES
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BRIEF WITH THE CLIENT CONCEPT IDEA FIRST DRAFT

A B C

USE DESTINATION
VARIANTIONS

PROJECT PRESENTATION ENGINEERING

x

x

PROTOTYPING ADMINISTRATIVE 
PRACTICES MANAGMENT

9 PRODUCTION AND
INSTALLATIONS

BRIEF WITH THE CLIENT

1 2
CONCEPT IDEA



3
FIRST DRAFT

A B C 4
USE DESTINATION VARIATIONS

5
PROJECT PRESENTATION

6
ENGINEERING
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x

x 7
PROTOTYPING

8
ADMINISTRATIVE PRACTICES MANAGEMENT

9
PRODUCTION AND INSTALLATION
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www.flex.it

FLEX s.r.l.
Via G. Bargnani, 11
25135 Brescia (BS) - Italy
Phone +39 030 35.310.05
Fax +39 030 35.310.22

- info@flex.it
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